TAT7461
75 Ohm RF Amplifier 50 – 1000 MHz
Datasheet: Rev D  09-08-14 - 1 of 7 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2014 TriQuint www.triquint.com
Applications
 Distribution Amplifiers
 Multi Dwelling Units
 Drop Amplifiers

OUT
RF
INPUT
C1
+6v
L2
C4 L1
C2L3
VDD
L4
1
Bill of Material – TAT7461-EVB
Ref.  Des. Value Description Manuf. Part Number
U1 n/a 75 Ω High Linearity pHEMT Amplifier TriQuint TAT7461
L1, L2 880 nH Chip Coil, Vertical Wire Wound Ferrite, 1206, 30% Murata1 LQH31HNR88K
L3 5.1 nH Ceramic Chip Ind., Wire-wound, 0402, 5 % Coilcraft 0402CS-5N1XJLW
L4 2.7 nH Ceramic Chip Ind., Wire-wound, 0402, 5 % Coilcraft 0402CS-2N7XJLW
C1 1000 pF Ceramic Chip Cap., 0402, 50 V, 10 %, X7R AVX1 04025C102KAT2A
C2 120 pF Ceramic Chip Cap., 0402, 50 V, 5 %, NPO AVX1 04025A121JAT2A
C3, C4 0.01 uF Ceramic Chip Cap., 0402, 16 V, 10 %, X7R AVX1 0402YC103KAT
J1, J2  75 Ω F connector Lighthorse FSF55MGT-P-10A(1)
Notes:
1. Or equivalent
Evaluation Board PCB Information